SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION

TAPE LOG

61

Date: July 18, 2005
Tapes: 19A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 19A
002

005
012
015
019

026

044
057
068
075
093
095

096

097

103

EXHIBITS:

Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senators Carter, Gordly, Johnson, Morse,

Nelson, Westlund

Members Excused: Senators Bates, Devlin, Winters

Chair Schrader

Calls meeting to order at 1:05 pm.

Work Session SB 5631 Continuing Resolution

Chair Schrader
Sen. Johnson
Chair Schrader
Sen. Gordly

Ken Rocco,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Vice Chair Carter
Sen. Morse

Sen. Nelson
Sen. Westlund
Sen. Westlund
Chair Schrader

Sen. Westlund
Chair Schrader

Chair Schrader

Exhibit #1 — Pony for SB 5631

Exhibit #2 — Measure Materials for SB 5631

Presents bill.
Questions House support
Believe there is support.

Would like an explanation given to the public regarding unapproved
budgets.

Responds there are approximately 24 budgets not agreed upon yet.
Provides examples.

Discusses government shutdown without continuing resolution.
Discusses reasons for voting no.

Concurs.

Discusses progress being made on budgets.

Moves the incorporation of the -1 amendment.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Vote: 7-0-3

Exc: Sens. Bates, Devlin, Winters

Moves SB 5631 as amended be reported out do pass.
Declares the motion CARRIED.

Vote: 6-1-3

Aye: Sens. Carter, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Schrader, Westlund
No: Sen. Nelson

Exc: Sens. Bates, Devlin, Winters

Adjourns meeting at 1:15 pm.



