SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET - 2005 SESSION

TAPE LOG

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: S Nelson, Westlund	enator Schrader, Chair; Senators Carter, Gordly, Johnson, Morse,
	Members Excused: Senators Bates, Devlin, Winters	
TAPE 19A		
002	Chair Schrader	Calls meeting to order at 1:05 pm.
	Work Session SB 5631 Continuing Resolution	
005	Chair Schrader	Presents bill.
012	Sen. Johnson	Questions House support
015	Chair Schrader	Believe there is support.
019	Sen. Gordly	Would like an explanation given to the public regarding unapproved budgets.
026	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Office	Responds there are approximately 24 budgets not agreed upon yet. Provides examples.
044	Vice Chair Carter	Discusses government shutdown without continuing resolution.
057	Sen. Morse	Discusses reasons for voting no.
068	Sen. Nelson	Concurs.
075	Sen. Westlund	Discusses progress being made on budgets.
093	Sen. Westlund	Moves the incorporation of the -1 amendment.
095	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: 7 – 0 – 3
		Exc: Sens. Bates, Devlin, Winters
096	Sen. Westlund	Moves SB 5631 as amended be reported out do pass.
097	Chair Schrader	Declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: 6 – 1 – 3
		Aye: Sens. Carter, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Schrader, Westlund
		No: Sen. Nelson
		Exc: Sens. Bates, Devlin, Winters
103	Chair Schrader	Adjourns meeting at 1:15 pm.

EXHIBITS:

Exhibit #1 – Pony for SB 5631 Exhibit #2 – Measure Materials for SB 5631